35th INTERNATIONAL CAE CONFERENCE AND EXHIBITION

Vicenza, ITALY 2019, 28 - 29 OCTOBER



POSTER AWARD SPONSORS

VENUE

Vicenza Convention Centre @Fiera di Vicenza

> Via dell'Oreficeria 16 36100 Vicenza | ITALY

INFOLINE poster@caeconference.com +39 0461 979 474

www.caeconference.com

HOW TO SPONSOR THE POSTER AWARDS

Please contact the "Poster Award" Secretariat poster@caeconfernece.com

POSTER AWARD SPONSORSHIP DEADLINE 2019, 30th June

> PRIZE-GIVING CEREMONY DATE 2019, 28th October

For more information: poster@caeconference.com Phone + 39 0461 979 474

THE ENGINEERING SIMULATION PATH TO DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION Digital transformation is key

to future success

The 2019 CAE Conference will illustrate how and where engineering simulation, already pervasive in design and production processes and in the use of products themselves, is inextricably linked to the other Industry 4.0 technologies. One could even say that Engineering Simulation's role is central to Industry 4.0 and digital transformation. This year's CAE Conference will illustrate how engineering simulation can be used in different productive contexts to orchestrate a successful and considered path towards effective digital transformation.

Nurturing a culture of engineering simulation starts with university students and in universities

Engineering simulation has to potential to provide a measured and virtually tested path to digital transformation. Nurturing a culture of engineering simulation starts with university students and in universities.

The Poster Awards, which recognize and reward the creative use of CAE technology around the world, is intended to bridge the gap between the academic and industrial worlds, by providing a forum to connect innovative new young thinkers in engineering with industrial enterprises that have an ever-increasing need for these skills.

THE CONTEST

The "Poster Award" is an initiative to help disseminate and promote Simulation-based Engineering and Sciences and to bridge the gap between the academic and industrial worlds.

The Prize-Giving Ceremony will take place at the International CAE Conference and Exhibition, to be held in Vicenza, Italy, on October 28th and 29th 2019.

The international contest, now in its 8th year, recognizes and rewards the application of CAE technologies to simulation or engineering problems or research, and requires these approaches to be creatively illustrated on posters.

The purpose of the contest is twofold:

- to recognize excellence and innovation within academic projects
- to bridge the gap between the academic and industrial worlds

This contest is open to students, graduates, researchers, and / or faculty members, such as professors, from Academic Institutes and Research Centers from around the world across all sectors. Participation is free.

Express your support to bridge the gap between industry and academia – Sponsor the Poster Awards!

SPONSORSHIP

The 2019 Poster Award will give greater prominence to sponsors and strengthen the relationship between industry and academia by internationalizing the competition and by connecting the next generation of engineers to the field of Science-based Engineering and Simulation.

BENEFITS TO THE SPONSORS

- Acknowledgement as a Poster Award sponsor
- Visibility in all media promoting the Poster Award and the International CAE Conference and Exhibition
- A link on the website
- Visibility during the Prize-Giving Ceremony
- Representation on the scientific committee that judges the competition

Sponsorship costs 2.000 Euro, which goes towards the logistics and travel expenses of some of the "selected" candidates (finalists) and to the winners' prize pool.